PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronnie Z. Bochner	01/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gwenventions, LLC
Street Address:	10 Candle Lane
City:	East Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08816

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12409747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-443-3572 Phone: Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Joseph Agostino Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101855-010204 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Agostino

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025145 FRAME: 0517

501321412

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RONNIE Z. BOCHNER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Candle Lane, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 (hereinafter "BOCHNER"), have collaborated with ANDREW LEWIS WRIGHT (hereinafter "WRIGHT"), MICHAEL STEPHEN ROZEWICZ (hereinafter "ROZEWICZ") and KRIS DOUGLAS EAGER (hereinafter "EAGER") to invent a new and original DEVICE FOR FACILITATING MEDICAL EXAMINATION, for which an international application was filed on February 13, 2004 as International Application Serial No. PCT/US2004/004431;

WHEREAS, BOCHNER acquired WRIGHT's, ROZEWICZ's and EAGER's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application (hereinafter "PATENT PROPERTIES") by way of Assignments executed by WRIGHT, ROZEWICZ and EAGER assigning said PATENT PROPERTIES to TEKNA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 6710 Quality Way, Portage, Michigan 48002 (hereinafter "TEKNA"), and by way of a subsequent Assignment assigning said PATENT PROPERTIES from TEKNA to BOCHNER;

WHEREAS, GWENVENTIONS, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 10 Candle Lane, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816, (hereinafter "GWENVENTIONS"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BOCHNER hereby sells, assigns and sets over to GWENVENTIONS his entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications, and any national phase applications corresponding thereto, including national phase applications filed in the United States and Canada, and patents applied for or granted thereon or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to GWENVENTIONS or its assigns, to communicate to GWENVENTIONS or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid GWENVENTIONS, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by GWENVENTIONS or its assigns.

Date: 1/23/06	By/ RONNIE Z. BOCHNER
State of NJ.	
County of	
named RONNIE Z. BOCHNER to me pe	, 2006, before me personally came the above- ersonally known as the individual who executed the me the same was executed by him of his own free will ed.
MINT.	JULIE VITANOV Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/15/2010

ME1/2280721.5

Notary Public

REEL: 025145 FRAME: 0518

New Jersey

My Commission Expires Sept